Village of Catlin
County of Vermilion, State of Illinois
June 1, 2021

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM
with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed
Village Clerk Shelley McLain to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink
Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Kevin Kirk, Jerry Cummings
Absent: Wanda Schimnit

Also present: Diane Reddy, Nick Beddow

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry to approve the minutes from the regular board
meeting held on May 18, 2021.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:

186718 Payroll Clearing $4.834.13
186719 Tad Beddow $26.99
186720 Payroll Clearing $6,564.73
186721 Continental Research Corp. $210.40
186722 Community Wholesale Tires $652.92
186723 Ray O'Herron Co. $370.49
186724 Danville Septic Service $500.00
186725 Ameren Illinois $871.06
186726 Direct Energy $236.29
186727 Danville Paper Supply $36.66
186728 Obsessive Window Tinting $90.00
186729 Latoz Hardware Inc. $146.44
186730 AT&T $104.23
186731 PowerNet Global Communications $43.23
186732 Smithercen $65.00
186733  Progressive Chemical & Lighting $252.56
186734 FYC Labs $379.17
186735 Botts Locksmith $5.00

Water Fund bills to be presented:
13085 Illinois EPA $341.53
13086 Payroil Clearing $880.58
13087 General Fund $300.00




13088
13089
13090

Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:
6245
62406
6247
6248

Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be

presented:
11364

11365
11366
11367
11368
11369
11370
11371
11372
11373
11374
11375
11376
11377
11378
1379
11380
11381
11382
11383
11384
11385
11386
11387
11388
11389
11390
11391
11392

Payroll Clearing
AT&T
Springfield Electric

Payroll Clearing
General Fund
Payroll Clearing
Direct Energy

Leslie Almy

Tad Beddow
David Booe
Austin Buckley
Vince Chambliss
Dwayne High
Charles Johnson
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Corey Richardson
Spenser Steward
John Thompson
John Watson III
Leslie Almy
James Beddow
Tad Beddow
Vince Chambliss
Daniel Cundiff
Dwayne High
Charles Johnson
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Richard Oakley
Corey Richardson
Spenser Steward
David Trimmell
John Watson II1
Karen Cooley
Jerry Cummings

$942.04
$104.79
$66.96

$1,541.92
$300.00
$1,447.41
$8.79

$151.03
$436.91

$96.02
$139.03
$269.04
$248.05
$391.33
$830.96
$659.37
$539.19
$337.72
$193.04
$172.04
$151.02
$158.29
$436.91
$617.27
$240.56
$107.02
$245.32
$774.63
$659.37
$250.04
$539.18
$574.19

$87.02

$92.02

$60.02
$169.80



11393
11394
11395
11396

Motor Fuel Tax bills to be presented:

1011

Kevin Kirk

Fred Reddy
Richard Schmink
Wanda Schmit

Fehr Graham

$174.80
$184.60
$232.00
$174.80

$375.00

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin that the Treasurer
pay said bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

No comments were made in public expression.

A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Jerry to approve the Lease Agreement between the
Village of Catlin and the Catlin Bank for the space on the southeast corner of the Village parking
lot for the temporary ATM during the construction of the Catlin Bank on Vermilion St.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

Commissioner Reddy:

» A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry to approve the building permit application
to Jamie Ridge, 205 North St., fence in the backyard, $5,000.00, Alvin Fence Co.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

e A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the building permit
application to Ronald Beck, 118 Drew Dr., repave driveway, $4,000.00, Bi-State Asphalt.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Commissioner Schmit:
e Kevin informed the board that the water line going into the park pavilion had a leak and
would need to be replaced in the near future. He suggested that this be done in the fall.

Commissioner Cummings:

» A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin to approve the IDOT Maintenance
Engineering to be Performed by a Consulting Engineer.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

» A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin to approve the IDOT Resolution for
Maintenance Under the [llinois Highway Code.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none



e A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin to approve the IDOT Local Public
Agency General Maintenance-Estimate of Maintenance Cost.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Commissioner Kirk:
o Kevin stated the project 1s progressing and is very impressive,

Mayor Schmink:
e No Report.

Chief Beddow:
e No Report.

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none
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Butch Schmink, Mayor
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Shelley McLainW illage Clerk




