Village of Catlin County of Vermilion, State of Illinois June 1, 2021

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed Village Clerk Shelley McLain to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink

Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Kevin Kirk, Jerry Cummings

Absent: Wanda Schmit

Also present: Diane Reddy, Nick Beddow

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry to approve the minutes from the regular board meeting held on May 18, 2021.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:

General Fund bills to be presented:		
186718	Payroll Clearing	\$4,834.13
186719	Tad Beddow	\$26.99
186720	Payroll Clearing	\$6,564.73
186721	Continental Research Corp.	\$210.40
186722	Community Wholesale Tires	\$652.92
186723	Ray O'Herron Co.	\$370.49
186724	Danville Septic Service	\$500.00
186725	Ameren Illinois	\$871.06
186726	Direct Energy	\$236.29
186727	Danville Paper Supply	\$36.66
186728	Obsessive Window Tinting	\$90.00
186729	Latoz Hardware Inc.	\$146.44
186730	AT&T	\$104.23
186731	PowerNet Global Communications	\$43.23
186732	Smithereen	\$65.00
186733	Progressive Chemical & Lighting	\$252.56
186734	FYC Labs	\$379.17
186735	Botts Locksmith	\$5.00
Water Fund bills to be presented:		
13085	Illinois EPA	\$541.53
13086	Payroll Clearing	\$880.58

13087 General Fund

\$300.00

13088	Payroll Clearing	\$942.04
13089	AT&T	\$104.79
13090	Springfield Electric	\$66.96
Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:		
6245	Payroll Clearing	\$1,541.92
6246	General Fund	\$300.00
6247	Payroll Clearing	\$1,447.41
6248	Direct Energy	\$8.79
Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be		
presented:	T ==17= A 1	የተ ደነ ለን
11364	Leslie Almy	\$151.03
11365	Tad Beddow	\$436.91
11366	David Booe	\$96.02
11367	Austin Buckley	\$139.03
11368	Vince Chambliss	\$269.04
11369	Dwayne High	\$248.05
11370	Charles Johnson	\$391.33
11371	Tim McFadden	\$830.96
11372	Shelley McLain	\$659.37
11373	Corey Richardson	\$539.19
11374	Spenser Steward	\$537.72
11375	John Thompson	\$193.04
11376	John Watson III	\$172.04
11377	Leslie Almy	\$151.02
11378	James Beddow	\$158.29
11379	Tad Beddow	\$436.91
11380	Vince Chambliss	\$617.27
11381	Daniel Cundiff	\$240.56
11382	Dwayne High	\$107.02
11383	Charles Johnson	\$245.32
11384	Tim McFadden	\$774.63
11385	Shelley McLain	\$659.37
11386	Richard Oakley	\$250.04
11387	Corey Richardson	\$539.18
11388	Spenser Steward	\$574.19
11389	David Trimmell	\$87.02
11390	John Watson III	\$92.02
11391	Karen Cooley	\$60.02
11392	Jerry Cummings	\$169.80

11393	Kevin Kirk	\$174.80
11394	Fred Reddy	\$184.60
11395	Richard Schmink	\$232.00
11396	Wanda Schmit	\$174.80

Motor Fuel Tax bills to be presented:

1011 Fehr Graham

\$375.00

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin that the Treasurer pay said bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

No comments were made in public expression.

A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Jerry to approve the Lease Agreement between the Village of Catlin and the Catlin Bank for the space on the southeast corner of the Village parking lot for the temporary ATM during the construction of the Catlin Bank on Vermilion St. Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Commissioner Reddy:

- A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry to approve the building permit application to Jamie Ridge, 205 North St., fence in the backyard, \$5,000.00, Alvin Fence Co. Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none
- A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the building permit application to Ronald Beck, 118 Drew Dr., repave driveway, \$4,000.00, Bi-State Asphalt. Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Commissioner Schmit:

• Kevin informed the board that the water line going into the park pavilion had a leak and would need to be replaced in the near future. He suggested that this be done in the fall.

Commissioner Cummings:

- A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin to approve the IDOT Maintenance Engineering to be Performed by a Consulting Engineer.
 Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
 Nay none
- A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin to approve the IDOT Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code.
 Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
 Nay none

 A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Kevin to approve the IDOT Local Public Agency General Maintenance-Estimate of Maintenance Cost. Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Commissioner Kirk:

• Kevin stated the project is progressing and is very impressive.

Mayor Schmink:

• No Report.

Chief Beddow:

• No Report.

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote. Aye Fred, Kevin, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor

Shelley McLain Willage Clerk